
1

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 23 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 23 24 24 25 96
2 14 03182 Adão André Oliveira Lopes 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 22 25 24 23 94
3 30 01090 João Paulo Matias Azevedo 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 24 24 21 24 93
4 17 00956 António Manuel Machado Azevedo C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 22 22 24 24 92
5 33 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 24 24 21 23 92
6 42 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira 8 C.T. Fervença S 22 24 24 22 92
7 15 00183 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva 5 C.I. Pevidém S 23 19 24 24 90
8 13 00881 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 21 23 25 21 90
9 54 00716 José Augusto Duarte Soares Ferreira 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses S 22 21 23 22 88

10 26 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento 2 C.C. Matosinhos S 21 23 23 21 88
11 27 00904 Marco José Antunes Fernandes 5 C.I. Pevidém S 20 22 22 22 86
12 25 00346 Afonso Moreira da Cunha A.C. Lousada S 22 21 23 20 86
13 8 01698 António Fernando da Rocha Barros 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega S 21 24 21 20 86
14 51 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins C.I. Pevidém S 22 22 23 19 86
15 24 01540 Herculano Nascimento Gomes 2 C.C. Matosinhos V 19 20 23 23 85
16 37 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses JUV 20 20 23 22 85
17 49 01470 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso S 22 20 21 22 85
18 46 06055 Pedro Miguel Duque Ladeira C.T. Fervença S 19 25 20 21 85
19 28 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa 8 C.T. Fervença S 21 23 20 21 85
20 39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 19 21 21 23 84
21 10 02897 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.I. Pevidém S 21 20 22 21 84
22 60 09059 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite C.C. Matosinhos S 21 23 20 20 84
23 64 00973 João Carlos Araujo da Silva Campos 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 18 21 21 23 83
24 20 02154 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro C.T. Fervença S 21 19 20 23 83
25 44 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses S 20 23 17 23 83
26 40 00832 Francisco Fernandes Guerra Marinho 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 22 21 22 18 83
27 12 00882 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 20 23 20 19 82
28 32 05288 Olívio Augusto Afonso Nascimento C.C.P. Vila Verde V 19 20 22 20 81
29 63 04126 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão JUN 22 18 21 20 81
30 7 00654 Paulo José Costa Barbosa 5 C.I. Pevidém S 22 19 17 22 80
31 61 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves C.C. Matosinhos S 21 21 20 18 80
32 52 04123 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Dias C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 18 21 21 19 79
33 55 00625 Manuel Alves Sousa C.C. Matosinhos V 20 22 19 17 78
34 2 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins C.T. Fervença S 19 19 18 21 77
35 11 00158 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos 8 C.T. Fervença S 19 19 21 18 77
36 3 01343 António José Tavares Ferreira Pinto A.C. Lousada S 16 19 18 23 76
37 36 02044 António da Cunha Machado C.I. Pevidém S 20 18 17 21 76
38 38 00630 Élio Coelho Rocha 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega S 17 20 20 19 76
39 29 00137 Mário Vilaça de Faria C.C.P. Vila Verde V 18 14 21 22 75
40 19 00731 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa C.C.P. Vieira do Minho S 16 19 19 21 75
41 16 00441 Cândido Barbosa Pereira C.C.P. Vila Verde S 18 22 15 20 75
42 1 04334 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso D 22 20 13 19 74
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43 66 01495 Armindo Fernandes Gomes 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 15 19 22 18 74
44 18 00821 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira C.C. Marco de Canaveses V 17 17 18 21 73
45 56 03673 Pedro Miguel Maia Antunes da Silva Campos C.T. Fervença JUN 19 17 18 19 73
46 47 00629 Domingos Lopes Rocha 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega V 16 18 21 18 73
47 41 00933 José Manuel de Carvalho Roque C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 17 20 13 22 72
48 45 01180 Tiago Romão Ribeiro Alves Cunha A.C. Lousada S 14 19 18 20 71
49 62 01145 Telmo Osvaldo Ferreira Guimarães 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 21 13 19 18 71
50 35 04865 José Manuel Domingues Moreira Fernandes C.C.P. Vila Verde S 13 19 17 21 70
51 9 00795 António Jesus Ribeiro A.C. Vale do Tâmega V 14 20 18 18 70
52 34 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 2 C.C. Matosinhos S 12 17 17 23 69
53 5 00475 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde S 17 15 19 18 69
54 57 02731 Adão Fernando Ferreira Lopes 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 16 17 19 17 69
55 22 02589 Domingos Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 16 18 18 17 69
56 59 04165 Jorge Adelino Faria Coelho Machado C.C.P. Vila Verde S 16 18 19 16 69
57 58 01363 José Adelino Veloso Moreira C.C.P. Vila Verde S 19 17 19 14 69
58 53 05059 Tiago Vieira de Castro C.C.P. Vila Verde JUV 19 19 18 13 69
59 48 00005 Manuel Alves Neto A.C. Lousada V 16 16 17 19 68
60 6 02093 Bernardino Morais Martins C.I. Pevidém V 16 18 18 16 68
61 65 03561 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 19 13 13 18 63
62 43 00910 António Freitas Fernandes C.I. Pevidém S 17 17 15 14 63
63 4 01450 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral C.C. Matosinhos S 14 18 15 15 62
64 50 04486 Cristóvão Ferreira de Queirós A.C. Lousada S 15 13 15 18 61
65 21 00957 Altino Magalhães Dias C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia V 16 15 13 15 59
66 31 08918 Américo de Araújo Faria C.C.P. Vila Verde S 11 14 10 17 52
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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 23 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 23 24 24 25 96
2 14 03182 Adão André Oliveira Lopes 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 22 25 24 23 94
3 30 01090 João Paulo Matias Azevedo 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 24 24 21 24 93
4 17 00956 António Manuel Machado Azevedo C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 22 22 24 24 92
5 33 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia 3 C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 24 24 21 23 92
6 42 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira 8 C.T. Fervença S 22 24 24 22 92
7 15 00183 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva 5 C.I. Pevidém S 23 19 24 24 90
8 13 00881 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 21 23 25 21 90
9 54 00716 José Augusto Duarte Soares Ferreira 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses S 22 21 23 22 88

10 26 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento 2 C.C. Matosinhos S 21 23 23 21 88
11 27 00904 Marco José Antunes Fernandes 5 C.I. Pevidém S 20 22 22 22 86
12 25 00346 Afonso Moreira da Cunha A.C. Lousada S 22 21 23 20 86
13 8 01698 António Fernando da Rocha Barros 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega S 21 24 21 20 86
14 51 02684 Jorge Abílio Outeiro Martins C.I. Pevidém S 22 22 23 19 86
15 49 01470 José Pedro Costa Rodrigues C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso S 22 20 21 22 85
16 46 06055 Pedro Miguel Duque Ladeira C.T. Fervença S 19 25 20 21 85
17 28 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa 8 C.T. Fervença S 21 23 20 21 85
18 39 00718 Alfredo Manuel Ramos Neto C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 19 21 21 23 84
19 10 02897 Daniel Barbosa Pereira C.I. Pevidém S 21 20 22 21 84
20 60 09059 Rui Manuel Madeiras Leite C.C. Matosinhos S 21 23 20 20 84
21 64 00973 João Carlos Araujo da Silva Campos 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 18 21 21 23 83
22 20 02154 Rodrigo de Araújo Malheiro C.T. Fervença S 21 19 20 23 83
23 44 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses S 20 23 17 23 83
24 40 00832 Francisco Fernandes Guerra Marinho 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 22 21 22 18 83
25 12 00882 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana 6 C.C.P. Vila Verde S 20 23 20 19 82
26 7 00654 Paulo José Costa Barbosa 5 C.I. Pevidém S 22 19 17 22 80
27 61 00545 António Fernando Matos Neves C.C. Matosinhos S 21 21 20 18 80
28 52 04123 Carlos Manuel Gonçalves Dias C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 18 21 21 19 79
29 2 00923 António Manuel Ramalheira Costa Martins C.T. Fervença S 19 19 18 21 77
30 11 00158 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos 8 C.T. Fervença S 19 19 21 18 77
31 3 01343 António José Tavares Ferreira Pinto A.C. Lousada S 16 19 18 23 76
32 36 02044 António da Cunha Machado C.I. Pevidém S 20 18 17 21 76
33 38 00630 Élio Coelho Rocha 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega S 17 20 20 19 76
34 19 00731 Alfredo Manuel Gomes Sousa C.C.P. Vieira do Minho S 16 19 19 21 75
35 16 00441 Cândido Barbosa Pereira C.C.P. Vila Verde S 18 22 15 20 75
36 66 01495 Armindo Fernandes Gomes 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 15 19 22 18 74
37 41 00933 José Manuel de Carvalho Roque C.T. S. Pedro de Rates S 17 20 13 22 72
38 45 01180 Tiago Romão Ribeiro Alves Cunha A.C. Lousada S 14 19 18 20 71
39 62 01145 Telmo Osvaldo Ferreira Guimarães 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 21 13 19 18 71
40 35 04865 José Manuel Domingues Moreira Fernandes C.C.P. Vila Verde S 13 19 17 21 70
41 34 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro 2 C.C. Matosinhos S 12 17 17 23 69
42 5 00475 Fernando Manuel Peixoto Paiva Teles C.C.P. Vila Verde S 17 15 19 18 69
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43 57 02731 Adão Fernando Ferreira Lopes 4 C.T.D. Vizela S 16 17 19 17 69
44 22 02589 Domingos Manuel Rodrigues Gonçalves C.C.P. Vila Verde S 16 18 18 17 69
45 59 04165 Jorge Adelino Faria Coelho Machado C.C.P. Vila Verde S 16 18 19 16 69
46 58 01363 José Adelino Veloso Moreira C.C.P. Vila Verde S 19 17 19 14 69
47 65 03561 Venâncio Joaquim Dias Mendanha A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão S 19 13 13 18 63
48 43 00910 António Freitas Fernandes C.I. Pevidém S 17 17 15 14 63
49 4 01450 Alberto Bessa de Azeredo Cabral C.C. Matosinhos S 14 18 15 15 62
50 50 04486 Cristóvão Ferreira de Queirós A.C. Lousada S 15 13 15 18 61
51 31 08918 Américo de Araújo Faria C.C.P. Vila Verde S 11 14 10 17 52



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 1 04334 Ana Rita Machado Rodrigues C.C. Póvoa de Lanhoso D 22 20 13 19 74

4

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 37 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha 1 C.C. Marco de Canaveses JUV 20 20 23 22 85
2 53 05059 Tiago Vieira de Castro C.C.P. Vila Verde JUV 19 19 18 13 69

5
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 63 04126 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha 9 A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão JUN 22 18 21 20 81
2 56 03673 Pedro Miguel Maia Antunes da Silva Campos C.T. Fervença JUN 19 17 18 19 73

6
CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Clube Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 D1 D2 Total

1 24 01540 Herculano Nascimento Gomes 2 C.C. Matosinhos V 19 20 23 23 85
2 32 05288 Olívio Augusto Afonso Nascimento C.C.P. Vila Verde V 19 20 22 20 81
3 55 00625 Manuel Alves Sousa C.C. Matosinhos V 20 22 19 17 78
4 29 00137 Mário Vilaça de Faria C.C.P. Vila Verde V 18 14 21 22 75
5 18 00821 José Sebastião Ferreira Moreira C.C. Marco de Canaveses V 17 17 18 21 73
6 47 00629 Domingos Lopes Rocha 7 A.C. Vale do Tâmega V 16 18 21 18 73
7 9 00795 António Jesus Ribeiro A.C. Vale do Tâmega V 14 20 18 18 70
8 48 00005 Manuel Alves Neto A.C. Lousada V 16 16 17 19 68
9 6 02093 Bernardino Morais Martins C.I. Pevidém V 16 18 18 16 68

10 21 00957 Altino Magalhães Dias C.C. Vila Nova de Gaia V 16 15 13 15 59

JUVENIS

VETERANOS
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1ª
1

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

23 00540 Rodrigo Dourado Fernandes S 23 24 24 25 96
30 01090 João Paulo Matias Azevedo S 24 24 21 24 93
33 00588 Carlos Augusto Torres Silva Maia S 24 24 21 23 92

71 72 66 72 281

2ª
2

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

15 00183 Manuel Moura Vieira da Silva S 23 19 24 24 90
27 00904 Marco José Antunes Fernandes S 20 22 22 22 86
7 00654 Paulo José Costa Barbosa S 22 19 17 22 80

65 60 63 68 256

3ª
3

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

54 00716 José Augusto Duarte Soares Ferreira S 22 21 23 22 88
37 04485 José Fernando Serra da Cunha JUV 20 20 23 22 85
44 00163 Agostinho Belmiro Ferreira Couto S 20 23 17 23 83

62 64 63 67 256

4ª
4

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

13 00881 Raúl da Costa e Castro Alves S 21 23 25 21 90
40 00832 Francisco Fernandes Guerra Marinho S 22 21 22 18 83
12 00882 Manuel Adelino Cracel Viana S 20 23 20 19 82

63 67 67 58 255

5ª
5

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

42 00761 Joaquim Filipe Martins Oliveira S 22 24 24 22 92
28 00481 Carlos Alberto Martins Costa S 21 23 20 21 85
11 00158 Sérgio Manuel Antunes Silva Campos S 19 19 21 18 77

62 66 65 61 254

6ª
6

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

26 00817 Herculano Lopes do Nascimento S 21 23 23 21 88
24 01540 Herculano Nascimento Gomes V 19 20 23 23 85
34 00170 Carlos Liberto Moutinho Carneiro S 12 17 17 23 69

52 60 63 67 242

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS DE CLUBE

C.C.P. Vila Verde

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.I. Pevidém

C.C. Matosinhos

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. Fervença

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa

C.C. Marco de Canaveses

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA
C.T. S. Pedro de Rates

CLASSIFICADA

Total Equipa
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7ª
7

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

64 00973 João Carlos Araujo da Silva Campos S 18 21 21 23 83
63 04126 José João Padrão Cruz Dias Mendanha JUN 22 18 21 20 81
66 01495 Armindo Fernandes Gomes S 15 19 22 18 74

55 58 64 61 238

8ª
8

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

8 01698 António Fernando da Rocha Barros S 21 24 21 20 86
38 00630 Élio Coelho Rocha S 17 20 20 19 76
47 00629 Domingos Lopes Rocha V 16 18 21 18 73

54 62 62 57 235

9ª
9

Dorsal N.º FPTAC Nome Escalão S1 S2 S3 S4 Total

14 03182 Adão André Oliveira Lopes S 22 25 24 23 94
62 01145 Telmo Osvaldo Ferreira Guimarães S 21 13 19 18 71
57 02731 Adão Fernando Ferreira Lopes S 16 17 19 17 69

59 55 62 58 234

CLASSIFICADA

CLASSIFICADA

A.C. Vale do Tâmega

Total Equipa

C.T.D. Vizela

Total Equipa

CLASSIFICADA
A.C.P. Vila Nova de Famalicão

Total Equipa
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